
 

 

Election Timetable 

All-Out County and Parish Elections 2017 

Event Date 

Publication of notice of election Monday 20 March 

Delivery of nomination papers 
From Tuesday 21 March up to 4pm 
on Tuesday 4 April 

Deadline for withdrawals of nomination 4pm on Tuesday 4 April 

Deadline for the notification of appointment of election agent 
(​County Council elections only​) 4pm on Tuesday 4 April  

Publication of statement of persons nominated  
Not later than 4pm on Wednesday 5 
April  

Deadline for receiving applications for registration Thursday 13 April 

First issue postal vote packs released to Royal Mail Tuesday 18 April 

Deadline for receiving new postal vote and postal proxy 
applications, and for changes to existing postal or proxy votes  

5pm on Tuesday 18 April 

Second issue postal vote packs released to Royal Mail Tuesday 25 April 

Deadline for receiving new applications to vote by proxy (not 
postal proxy or emergency proxies) 

5pm on Tuesday 25 April 

Publication of notice of poll Tuesday 25 April 

Deadline for notification of appointment of polling and counting 
agents 

Wednesday 26 April 

First date that electors can apply for a replacement for lost 
postal votes 

Thursday 27 April 

Polling day  Thursday 4 May (7am to 10pm) 

Last time that electors can apply for a replacement for spoilt or 
lost postal votes  

5pm on Thursday 4 May 

Deadline for emergency proxy applications  5pm on Thursday 4 May 

Last time to alter the register due to clerical error or court 
appeal  

9pm on Thursday 4 May 

Deadline for submission of candidate expenses return and 
covering declaration (​Parish Council elections only​) Tuesday 1 June 

Deadline for submission of candidate expenses return and 
covering declaration (​County Council elections only​) Wednesday 9 June 



 

 


